GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:597
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2001

STATUS OF PSE'S
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Group of Ministers have been asked to give its recommendations on the status of public sector enterprises;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Group of Ministers have submitted its recommendations to the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE ) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT, MINISTER OF STATE
MINISTRIES OF PLANNING, STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES (SHRIARUN SHOURIE)

(a)& (b)A Group of Ministers has been constituted to consider the procedure to be followed foradding or deleting PSEsfrom the list of Navratana and Miniratna PSEs and for monitoring their performance.
(¢ ) No, Sir.

(d)& (e )Do notarise.
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